
N° rbd Nombre Establecimiento Porcentaje 
Prioritario

Dotación Dotación 
Acumulada

1 5.436 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LA ARAUCANA 100 3 3
2 6.006 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ALAMEDA 100 3 6
3 6.222 ESCUELA PARTICULAR SANTA ELENA 100 2 8
4 7.948 ESCUELA PARTICULAR N. 226 LAS CUYAS 100 1 9
5 11.578 ESCUELA PARTICULAR N.300 YUSTE 100 1 10
6 17.715 ESCUELA ACUMAR 100 7 17
7 17.798 COLEGIO ACUMAR 100 8 25
8 22.548 ESCUELA PARTICULAR EVANGELICA MONTE SINAI 100 2 27
9 6.734 ESCUELA PARTICULAR SAN SEBASTIAN 99,47 2 29

10 22.221 ESCUELA FRAY LEONARDO 99,33 6 35
11 5.213 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LAS MISIONES 98,06 3 38
12 6.671 ESCUELA PARTICULAR RENACO 97,57 4 42
13 6.679 ESCUELA PARTICULAR PIUHUICHEN 97,31 7 49
14 22.556 ESCUELA PARTICULAR COLONIA DEGAÑ 97,15 4 53
15 16.675 ESCUELA ESPEC. DE LENGUAJE ALFREDO GIDI JALIL 96,93 4 57
16 6.427 ESCUELA PARTICULAR QUILMER 96,78 3 60
17 2.895 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LOS COIPOS 96,65 4 64
18 4.384 ESCUELA PARTICULAR QUEPUCA RALCO 96,08 5 69
19 31.117 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE CUMBRES DE COBQUECURA 96 6 75
20 20.206 ESCUELA ESP.LENGUAJE ANDALUE 95,98 4 79
21 6.641 LICEO AGRICOLA CHOL CHOL 95,83 17 96
22 20.391 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE EL NOGAL 95,17 2 98
23 6.381 ESCUELA PARTICULAR PURALACO 94,77 15 113
24 7.612 ESCUELA PARTICULAR N.168 CUMILELFU 94,73 2 115
25 16.560 CENTRO DE LENGUAJE SAN JAVIER 94,41 1 116
26 5.759 ESCUELA PARTICULAR BOYECO 94,25 2 118
27 18.207 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE PINTO Y APRENDO 94,05 6 124
28 20.284 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE WE LIWEN 94,02 6 130
29 40.453 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE MANQUEHUE 93,95 4 134
30 6.025 ESCUELA DAHUELHUE 93,89 3 137
31 7.614 COLEGIO TECNICO PROFESIONAL MISION SAN JUAN DE LA COSTA 93,31 27 164
32 6.688 ESCUELA PARTICULAR TRANAMIL RULO 93,2 8 172
33 6.123 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ARTURO PRAT 93,12 3 175
34 20.193 COMPLEJO EDUCACIONAL MAQUEHUE 93,03 9 184
35 20.215 ESCUELA PARTICULAR SAN LEONARDO 92,57 26 210
36 16.800 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ESMERALDA BARQUITO DE SUEÑOS 92,32 6 216
37 20.030 ESC.ESPEC.ESDELENG TRAST.DE LA COMUNIC.. 92,32 7 223
38 5.180 ESCUELA PARTICULAR NUEVA AURORA 91,99 14 237
39 7.118 ESCUELA PARTICULAR TRAITRAICO 91,43 7 244
40 5.763 ESCUELA PARTICULAR MANZANAR DE LLEUPECO 91,25 11 255
41 5.747 ESCUELA BELLAVISTA DE COYAHUE 91,15 5 260
42 16.586 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE RAYITO DE SOL 91,03 3 263
43 5.803 ESCUELA PARTICULAR PICHI ITINENTO 90,74 4 267
44 6.569 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LUIS CRUZ MARTINEZ 90,64 11 278
45 3.608 LICEO INMACULADA CONCEPCION 90,38 57 335
46 5.746 ESCUELA PARTICULAR MONO PAINE 90,28 21 356
47 20.257 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE SUYAI 90,25 5 361
48 18.113 ESCUELA ESPECIAL LOS GIRASOLES 89,61 6 367
49 16.774 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SAN IGNACIO 89,38 3 370
50 7.446 ESCUELA PARTICULAR N.146 ROSARIO DE LAS ANIMAS 89,36 9 379
51 14.573 ESC. RURAL PARA EL CAJON DE SAN PEDRO 89,16 6 385
52 4.496 COLEGIO PARTICULAR SAN MAURICIO 88,73 16 401
53 22.383 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ROSALIA OJEDA SANCHEZ 88,73 6 407
54 22.181 ESCUELA PARTICULAR RALUYA 88,21 4 411
55 6.022 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LA SUERTE 88,16 1 412
56 18.162 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ANTUKUYEN 88,15 7 419
57 7.922 ESCUELA PARTICULAR N.232 EL PROGRESO 87,89 7 426
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58 6.220 ESCUELA PARTICULAR PATRIA NUEVA 87,88 15 441
59 5.499 ESCUELA PARTICULAR GABRIELA MISTRAL 87,62 24 465
60 5.894 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LA ESTRELLA 87,44 14 479
61 22.584 ESCUELA PARTICULAR MI FUTURO 87,36 10 489
62 7.441 COLEGIO QUILACAHUIN 87,19 20 509
63 15.845 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SAN JOSE 86,79 3 512
64 20.268 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE NIÑO JESUS 86,25 8 520
65 20.271 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SUYAI VILCÚN 86,25 6 526
66 11.594 COLEGIO ANTILLANCA 86,22 22 548
67 16.461 COLEGIO LYON´S SCHOOL 86,15 30 578
68 12.027 COLEGIO EL ARBOL DE LA VIDA 85,72 51 629
69 5.437 ESCUELA PARTICULAR BOLLILCO 85,64 4 633
70 16.631 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE TORREBLANCA 85,56 4 637
71 31.006 COLEGIO LAS GAVIOTAS 85,5 2 639
72 15.818 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ALTAZOR 85,37 4 643
73 16.584 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE GIRASOL 85,3 6 649
74 20.562 ESCUELA ESPECIAL LAUTRARU PADRE HURTADO 84,82 9 658
75 1.394 ESCUELA PART. SAGRADOS CORAZONES 84,71 17 675
76 6.666 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ALMAGRO 84,64 13 688
77 5.181 ESCUELA PARTICULAR HUILLINCO ALTO 84,49 16 704
78 7.386 ESCUELA PARTICULAR N.136 `JEAN PIAGET` 84,17 5 709
79 22.577 JARDIN INFANTIL LOS CACHORRITOS 84,05 3 712
80 6.652 ESCUELA PARTICULAR BOROA 83,97 14 726
81 6.649 LICEO SAN FRANCISCO DE ASIS DE CHOL CHOL 83,91 32 758
82 4.969 LICEO SANTA DORIS 83,83 24 782
83 5.800 ESCUELA PARTICULAR JOSE LUIS SANFUENTES 83,78 5 787
84 2.799 ESCUELA LA PURISIMA 83,61 12 799
85 20.071 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LA DEHESA 83,52 15 814
86 7.438 ESCUELA PARTICULAR N.150 SANTA ROSA 83,33 1 815
87 22.207 ESCUELA PARTICULAR SAN SEBASTIAN 83,26 1 816
88 16.603 ESC. LENGUAJE ARCOIRIS 83 6 822
89 11.836 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PARTICULAR NUEVA SENDA 82,78 5 827
90 25.319 ESC. BAS. Y ESP. PART. KIMKELEN 82,58 40 867
91 16.610 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE EDUCAR 82,43 6 873
92 5.954 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LOS ROBLES 82,41 8 881
93 18.160 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE CAMPANITA 82,13 4 885
94 6.970 ESCUELA PARTICULAR PATAGONIA 82,06 5 890
95 22.749 ESCUELA PARTICULAR COUNTRY SCHOOL 81,73 10 900
96 4.670 ESCUELA PARTICULAR EL NAZARENO 81,59 19 919
97 6.119 LICEO PART. LIBERTAD 81,58 32 951
98 16.899 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE AMAPOLA 81,46 4 955
99 3.726 COLEGIO CRISTIANO HOREB 81,42 22 977

100 22.656 COLEGIO LLACOLEN 81,39 3 980
101 16.637 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE ESTRELLITA FUGAZ 81,38 3 983
102 22.413 COLEGIO TENAUN ALTO 81,31 10 993
103 20.002 ESCUELA DE LA COMUNICACION ICALMA 81,01 7 1.000
104 31.098 COLEGIO PARTICULAR PEMUCO 80,87 7 1.007
105 18.250 JARDÍN INFANTIL Y ESCUELA ESPECIAL ARCOIRIS 80,66 2 1.009
106 22.277 COLEGIO NACIONAL DE LA UNION 80,54 13 1.022
107 11.429 COLEGIO ALIWEN 80,42 22 1.044
108 22.342 ESCUELA PARTICULAR DELIA DOMINGUEZ 80,4 17 1.061
109 22.447 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL TRAF TREMUN 80,33 1 1.062
110 5.766 ESCUELA BÁSICA PARTICULAR SUBVENCIONADA GUIDO BUCHER 80,24 6 1.068
111 2.043 INSTITUTO ERCILLA 80,14 34 1.102
112 31.021 COLEGIO JUAN PABLO SEGUNDO 80,09 13 1.115
113 22.526 JARDIN INFANTIL LOS CISNES 79,31 1 1.116
114 26.252 ESCUELA ESP. SAN BERNARDO 79,25 8 1.124
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115 16.625 COLEGIO PABLO DE ROKHA 79,08 23 1.147
116 16.703 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE MIS PRIMERAS PAL 78,71 4 1.151
117 11.804 ESCUELA ESPECIAL NUEVA ALBORADA 78,7 6 1.157
118 16.649 ESCUELA ESPECIAL SAN VICENTE 78,4 6 1.163
119 5.694 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ALIANZA 78,32 10 1.173
120 26.202 ESCUELA ESP. MI MUNDO EN PALABRAS DE BUIN 78,25 12 1.185
121 10.234 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PARTICULAR ESPERANZA 78,21 14 1.199
122 31.011 CEIA SAN SEBASTIAN 78,03 11 1.210
123 22.294 ESCUELA-TALLER PARA AUTISTAS `BERNARD RIMLAND` 77,94 5 1.215
124 22.762 COLEGIO ESPECIAL CELIPRAS 77,79 9 1.224
125 22.186 ESC. PART. CONDE DE LEMU 77,57 3 1.227
126 22.521 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE ESTIMULACION E INTEGRACION EL UMBRAL 77,57 5 1.232
127 22.446 CENT.EDUC.INTEG.ADULTOS PROFASOC 77,51 17 1.249
128 25.162 ESC. PARTICULAR RAIN - BOW 77,37 17 1.266
129 22.355 COLEGIO SAN ANDRES 77,31 33 1.299
130 13.569 ESCUELA ESPECIAL RAYEN 77,16 3 1.302
131 18.170 COLEGIO MONTE ÁGUILA COLLEGE 77,16 19 1.321
132 24.879 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PART.ARNOLD GESELL II 76,59 27 1.348
133 20.277 ESCUELA ESPECIAL HOSPITALARIA SAN EXPEDITO 76,39 11 1.359
134 16.597 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE ZARCILLO 76,34 4 1.363
135 26.274 ESCUELA BAS. REINA NORTE 76,3 16 1.379
136 25.527 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PART. N_ 110  TRINIDAD FERR 76,06 8 1.387
137 11.794 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PARTICULAR VARESCA 76,04 6 1.393
138 40.296 RAICES DE QUELLON 75,91 15 1.408
139 16.607 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE ALBORADA 75,73 3 1.411
140 16.739 CLARO DE LUNA CENTRO DE DESARROLLO COGNITIVO 75,69 7 1.418
141 31.016 COLEGIO ECOLOGICO SAN FELIPE 75,56 18 1.436
142 31.377 ESCUELA ESPECIAL N° 2413, PEUMAYEN 75,41 5 1.441
143 11.201 COLEGIO FRANCISCO BILBAO BARQUIN 75,4 16 1.457
144 16.622 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE GARDEN SCHOOL 75,35 6 1.463
145 18.243 COLEGIO INGLÉS PALABRAS DE VIDA 75,21 17 1.480
146 40.329 COLEGIO ROBERTO BRAVO 75,13 24 1.504
147 22.514 CENTRO INTEGRAL DE ADULTOS TREUCANCHE 75,12 8 1.512
148 20.388 COLEGIO HOSPITAL SALVADOR DE VALPARAISO 75 4 1.516
149 20.383 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SAYEN 74,94 8 1.524
150 10.431 ESC. ESPECIAL PADRE LUIS GUANELLA 74,59 10 1.534
151 40.193 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE FLOR DEL VALLE 74,42 8 1.542
152 11.501 COLEGIO RAKIDUAM 74,37 7 1.549
153 25.390 ESC.BASICA PART. ACONCAGUA DE PUDAHUEL 74,37 13 1.562
154 12.766 COLEGIO DE ADULTOS MANQUEHUE DE TIL TIL 74,11 7 1.569
155 31.136 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE MUNDO PALABRITAS 74,03 2 1.571
156 19.923 ESCUELA NRO 15 AMI 74 21 1.592
157 22.421 CENTRO DE INTEGRACION LABORAL 73,94 8 1.600
158 22.408 ESCUELA PARTICULAR JEAN PIAGET 73,78 13 1.613
159 13.196 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE TRASTORNO DEL LENGUAJE FLOR DEL DESIERTO 73,66 5 1.618
160 22.614 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SOÑANDO Y CREANDO 73,66 4 1.622
161 10.143 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ESPANA 73,65 21 1.643
162 16.646 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE ARCOIRIS 73,55 6 1.649
163 14.492 CTRO.EDUC.ADULTOS PEDRO DE VALDIVIA 73,47 14 1.663
164 12.188 ESCUELA CERRO ALEGRE 73,46 7 1.670
165 16.685 COLEGIO HENRI CETTY 73,36 43 1.713
166 13.566 ESCUELA SAN LORENZO 73,34 19 1.732
167 20.213 COLEGIO PEDRO DE VALDIVIA DE VILLARRICA 73,31 25 1.757
168 14.934 ESC. ESPECIAL LENGUAJE MI PEQUEÑO MUNDO 73,28 5 1.762
169 40.093 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE KOALA 73,19 4 1.766
170 16.564 LICEO TECNICO PROFESIONAL SIMON BOLIVAR 73,17 42 1.808
171 16.647 COLEGIO ESPECIAL CRECER 73,15 8 1.816
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172 11.837 ESCUELA SAINT MARY SCHOOL 73,04 28 1.844
173 18.045 CENTRO DE CAPACITACIÓN LABORAL BERNARDO O`HIGGINS 72,98 2 1.846
174 20.377 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SANTA MARIANA 72,92 4 1.850
175 14.759 COLEGIO ADULTOS ALICIA MONCKEBERG 72,91 16 1.866
176 24.428 ESCUELA BASICA PART.ARCANGEL SAN GABRIEL 72,89 18 1.884
177 18.109 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DIFERENCIAL SOL NACIENTE 72,83 15 1.899
178 18.152 INSTITUTO DE ATENCION A LA DIVERSIDAD INAD 72,76 6 1.905
179 40.423 COLEGIO SAN JUAN 72,45 21 1.926
180 17.679 ANEXO COME WEALTH SCHOOL 72,2 18 1.944
181 9.212 ESCUELA PARTICULAR INST.P.DE VALDIVIA 72,17 5 1.949
182 22.009 COLEGIO SANTA MARIA 72,15 28 1.977
183 9.841 ESCUELA PARTICULAR MIGUEL DE CERVANTES 72,12 44 2.021
184 22.427 ESCUELA PARTICULAR EMMANUEL 72 7 2.028
185 25.014 CENTRO DE EDUCACION PAULA JARAQUEMADA 71,86 34 2.062
186 12.713 CARDENAL RAUL SILVA HENRIQUEZ 71,57 55 2.117
187 2.160 ESCUELA PARTICULAR JULIO VALENZUELA 71,51 31 2.148
188 16.601 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ALTAMIRA 71,42 7 2.155
189 14.559 ESCUELA ESPECIAL LOURDES 71,15 4 2.159
190 16.599 ESCUELA LENGUAJE PROSPERIDAD 71,11 6 2.165
191 16.677 COLEGIO IRIS RETAMAL 71,02 35 2.200
192 12.659 COLEGIO DEL ALBA 71 25 2.225
193 16.975 COLEGIO UNIÓN FRATERNA 70,96 15 2.240
194 15.741 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE SANTA MARIA DE LA COMUNA 70,94 5 2.245
195 9.853 COLEGIO POLIV. SAINT TRINITY COLLEGE 70,89 43 2.288
196 6.833 INSTITUTO EDUCACIONAL COLLICO 70,76 23 2.311
197 15.807 COLEGIO ALERCE 70,75 22 2.333
198 11.209 COLEGIO GALILEO GALILEI 70,66 38 2.371
199 40.447 CENTRO DE EDUCACION INTEGRADA DE ADULTOS AEK 70,59 11 2.382
200 5.714 ESCUELA PART.SANTA MARIA DE LA RIBERA 70,49 17 2.399
201 31.107 COLEGIO ESPERANZA 70,37 20 2.419
202 40.090 ESCUELA ESPECIAL SANATORIO MARITIMO SN JUAN D 70,35 7 2.426
203 16.721 ESCUELA ESP. CENTRO DE INTEGRACION PADRE PIO 70,33 6 2.432
204 20.462 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE AMAPOLA 70,19 5 2.437
205 7.284 ESCUELA PARTICULAR NUEVA PINDACO 70,12 9 2.446
206 17.768 PARVULARIO EL NAZARENO 70,05 5 2.451
207 16.915 CENTRO DE EDUCACION INTEGRADA DE ADULTOS NAHUELQUIN 70 9 2.460
208 13.580 COLEGIO PAULO FREIRE 69,93 16 2.476
209 10.829 ESC. BAS. NUESTRA SEÑORA Y MADRE DEL CARMEN 69,87 60 2.536
210 2.054 COLEGIO PART.GUILLERMO BLEST GANA 69,77 13 2.549
211 26.455 ESCUELA ESPECIAL SAN LUCAS DEL PAICO 69,75 4 2.553
212 13.200 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE NUEVA JUVENTUD 69,74 5 2.558
213 768 COLEGIO LA PROVIDENCIA 69,73 51 2.609
214 16.849 INSTITUTO EDUCACIONAL DE ADULTOS HERMANOS CARRERA 69,68 9 2.618
215 8.725 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ESPECIAL STA.JULIANA 69,34 8 2.626
216 24.407 COLEGIO SANTA TERESA DE JESUS DE LOS ANDES 69,33 44 2.670
217 6.149 ESCUELA PARTICULAR SANTA FILOMENA 69,27 2 2.672
218 18.223 COLEGIO EL FARO 69,2 20 2.692
219 31.015 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE ALTUE 69,11 6 2.698
220 25.423 COLEGIO PARTICULAR IGNACIO SERRANO 69,07 18 2.716
221 16.518 COLEGIO PARTICULAR SEBASTIAN 69,06 17 2.733
222 13.474 COLEGIO LA MISION 68,95 22 2.755
223 3.796 LICEO POLIVALENTE NUESTRA SEÑORA DE LA MERCED 68,92 76 2.831
224 20.634 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ESTOY FELIZ 68,92 6 2.837
225 15.839 ESC. ESP. DE LENGUAJE SEMILLITA DE LA PUNTA 68,8 4 2.841
226 15.747 COLEGIO DE EDUCACION ESPECIAL MOSTAZAL 68,76 3 2.844
227 2.485 LICEO AGRICOLA EL CARMEN 68,75 37 2.881
228 25.333 ESC. ESPECIAL PART. MARTA Y BERTA 68,75 5 2.886
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229 8.369 ESCUELA AGRICOLA DE LA PATAGONIA 68,73 25 2.911
230 16.734 JARDIN INFANTIL MIS TESOROS 68,66 7 2.918
231 15.594 COLEG.TERESIANO JUANITA FERNANDEZ SOLAR 68,61 16 2.934
232 3.797 COLEGIO SAGRADO CORAZON DE JESUS 68,51 75 3.009
233 7.970 ESCUELA PARTICULAR N.239 LOS VOLCANES 68,4 26 3.035
234 20.154 ESCUELA BASICA ANTU RAYEN 68,27 16 3.051
235 10.359 ESCUELA PART. SANTA LUISA DE MARILLAC 68,17 30 3.081
236 15.732 COLEGIO CRISTIANO ADONAY 68,17 35 3.116
237 11.223 COLEGIO ITALIANO 68,12 14 3.130
238 13.191 ESC. ESP. DE LENG. LAURA VICUNA 68,1 8 3.138
239 22.466 LICEO DE ADMINISTRACION Y COMERCIO SAN SEBASTIAN 68,05 17 3.155
240 16.410 COLEGIO ABATE MOLINA 67,99 50 3.205
241 13.197 ESC. DE LENGUAJE MUNDO MAGICO 67,98 8 3.213
242 15.827 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE LOS ALERCES 67,95 3 3.216
243 25.431 ESCUELA BASICA PART SANTA MARIA DE ESMERALDA 67,94 15 3.231
244 18.123 COLEGIO Y ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE CENTRO EDUCACIONAL PEUMAYEN 67,91 25 3.256
245 40.390 ESCUELA HOSPITALARIA ALIANZA 67,85 2 3.258
246 16.434 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL LUIS RUTTEN 67,82 28 3.286
247 16.783 COLEGIO HOSPITALARIO HOSPITAL DEL  PINO 67,51 4 3.290
248 14.577 CTRO.EDUC.Y ATENC INTEG A LA DIVERSIDAD 67,5 4 3.294
249 22.265 GREEN COUNTRY SCHOOL 67,49 14 3.308
250 20.114 LICEO AMERICO VESPUCIO 67,4 8 3.316
251 22.677 ESCUELA ESPECIAL Y TALLER LABORAL RAICES 67,39 9 3.325
252 40.028 ESCUELA ESPECIAL NUEVA ESPERANZA 67,36 8 3.333
253 22.503 COLEGIO AGUILAS DEL SUR 67,22 8 3.341
254 26.534 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE LA GRANJITA 67,21 9 3.350
255 15.846 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE REMOLINOS 67,16 5 3.355
256 17.797 ARAUCARIA SCHOOL 67,15 19 3.374
257 26.246 ESCUELA ESP. PROFESORA ELSA BENITEZ 67,14 8 3.382
258 16.504 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL BUBI 67,12 3 3.385
259 14.602 COLEGIO SIGLO XXI 67,1 19 3.404
260 22.458 COLEGIO CELIPRAS RIO BUENO 67,09 18 3.422
261 9.197 ESCUELA PARTICULAR WELCOME SCHOOL 67 36 3.458
262 15.825 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE SAN JOSE E.I.R.L. 67 4 3.462
263 25.287 ESCUELA BASICA PARTICULAR ESJELAVI 66,97 14 3.476
264 12.312 COLEGIO REBECA FERNANDEZ 66,9 39 3.515
265 2.865 ESCUELA AGRICOLA SUPERIOR DE MOLINA 66,84 29 3.544
266 3.640 INSTITUTO SUPERIOR DE COMERCIO PROFESOR FERNANDO PÉREZ BECERRA 66,7 45 3.589
267 40.373 JARDIN INFANTIL MI MUNDO 66,66 1 3.590
268 9.780 COLEGIO TENIENTE DAGOBERTO GODOY 66,65 52 3.642
269 14.760 COLEGIO PADRE ZANANDREA 66,65 20 3.662
270 20.095 COLEGIO CAMILO HENRIQUEZ DE PEDREGOSO 66,64 18 3.680
271 15.750 COLEGIO LAS AMERICAS 66,51 30 3.710
272 14.539 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE SANTA INES 66,47 16 3.726
273 40.422 COLEGIO NIRVANA 66,4 56 3.782
274 2.055 COLEGIO EL RETIRO 66,37 31 3.813
275 40.146 COLEGIO SAN RAMON 66,32 25 3.838
276 9.375 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL LONDON 66,23 19 3.857
277 16.582 LICEO TECNOLOGICO MATAQUITO 66,14 34 3.891
278 9.518 COLEGIO PARTICULAR PADRE FIDEL ABARCA 66,13 14 3.905
279 17.733 COLEGIO CAMILO HENRIQUEZ 66,03 28 3.933
280 31.068 COLEGIO TERRA MONTE 66,03 19 3.952
281 26.128 ESC. DE PARV. Y ESP. KIMANTU DE PENAFLOR 65,94 5 3.957
282 17.872 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE AMANECER 65,9 9 3.966
283 26.025 COLEGIO SANTA BARBARA COLLEGE 65,89 24 3.990
284 20.180 ESC.CRISTIANA DESARROLLO INTEGRAL 65,86 17 4.007
285 440 COLEGIO PARROQUIAL PADRE NEGRO 65,83 59 4.066
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286 31.254 ESCUELA ESPECIAL Nº 2385 VALLE HERMOSO 65,79 11 4.077
287 4.792 COLEGIO SANTA CECILIA 65,71 16 4.093
288 13.398 JARDIN INFANTIL TISKA MAMA 65,63 2 4.095
289 14.747 JARDIN INFANTIL MI PEQUENO MUNDO 65,62 3 4.098
290 31.429 COLEGIO HOSPÍTALARIO CASABIERTA  COANIQUEM 65,62 5 4.103
291 2.793 INSTITUTO POLITECNICO SUPERIOR JUAN TERRI 65,58 64 4.167
292 10.182 ESCUELA  BASICA  N° 912 ELLEN  COLLEGE 65,53 19 4.186
293 40.121 ESC.ESP.LENGUAJE HUASCO EDUCA 65,53 2 4.188
294 14.950 JARDIN INFANTIL Y ESC. ESPECIAL DE LENG. SEMILLITA 65,49 7 4.195
295 22.545 INSTITUTO CECAL SUR 65,46 22 4.217
296 15.632 COLEGIO SAN ANGELO 65,4 28 4.245
297 11.509 ESCUELA BASICA SAN SEBASTIAN DE MAQUEHUE 65,3 33 4.278
298 2.233 COLEGIO TECNOLOGICO PULMAHUE 65,25 24 4.302
299 31.308 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE PEQUEÑOS ESTRATEGAS 65,2 5 4.307
300 31.380 ESCUELA ESPECIAL N°192 DE COLORES 65,15 2 4.309
301 26.451 ESCUELA ESPECIAL FLORES DE BOLLENAR 65,13 14 4.323
302 26.239 ESCUELA DE PARV. Y ESP. AMANECER DE EL BOSQUE 64,98 29 4.352
303 17.746 COLEGIO OLIMPIA GUZMAN BELLO 64,97 14 4.366
304 16.697 INSTITUTO DE INNOVACION TECNOLOGICA DIEGO POR 64,9 35 4.401
305 11.178 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL CENINES 64,89 18 4.419
306 17.852 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE Y JARDÍN INFANTIL LOS ÁNGELES 64,74 6 4.425
307 19.973 ESCUELA ESPECIAL HABLAARTE 64,67 13 4.438
308 22.597 LICEO TECNICO PROFESIONAL SAN JOSE 64,64 19 4.457
309 2.442 LICEO TECNICO FELISA CLARA TOLUP ZEIMAN 64,61 43 4.500
310 15.761 ESCUELA ESPECIAL MADRE MARIA MAZZARELLO 64,61 6 4.506
311 10.480 ESCUELA PIERRE VAYER 64,54 8 4.514
312 16.752 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL INTEGRAL ADULTOS VICTORIA 64,51 12 4.526
313 1.772 COLEGIO BLANCA VERGARA 64,49 21 4.547
314 13.482 ESC. ESPECIAL DE TRAST. DE LA COMUN. PLUMA D 64,44 5 4.552
315 14.810 COLEGIO DE LENGUAJE AYELEN 64,44 1 4.553
316 20.261 COLEGIO DE EDUCACION ADULTOS CORDILLERA 64,42 13 4.566
317 9.333 ESCUELA BÁSICA N°993 ANTONIO BORQUEZ SOLAR 64,34 15 4.581
318 15.806 JARDIN INFANTIL SEMILLITA CANELO 64,31 5 4.586
319 15.736 ESCUELA TRAST. DE LA COMUNIC. SANTA ROSA DE PELEQUEN 64,2 5 4.591
320 26.152 ESCUELA BASICA SAN PEDRO APOSTOL DE PAINE 64,17 17 4.608
321 13.172 ESCUELA ESP.TRAST.COMUNIC. AMANCAY 64,16 6 4.614
322 22.078 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE MAIHUE 64,15 6 4.620
323 20.293 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SEMILLITA 64,13 6 4.626
324 25.421 ESCUELA ESPECIAL ARCANGEL GABRIEL 64,11 6 4.632
325 9.551 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LA RONDA DE SN.MIGUEL 64,07 20 4.652
326 26.372 COLEGIO SAN LUCAS DE LO ESPEJO 64,06 74 4.726
327 22.499 INSTITUTO INGLES ANTUQUENU 63,91 62 4.788
328 11.952 ESCUELA BELEN O¦HIGGINS 63,79 28 4.816
329 10.830 COLEGIO POLITEC.NTRA.SRA.DE LA PRESENTAC 63,72 42 4.858
330 25.710 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PART. DAME LA MANO 63,68 6 4.864
331 31.043 ESCUELA ESPECIAL EL PORVENIR 63,58 4 4.868
332 25.154 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PARTICULAR LUNA NUEVA 63,54 3 4.871
333 1.663 INSTITUTO SUPERIOR DE COMERCIO ALBERTO BL 63,51 25 4.896
334 2.517 ESCUELA PARTICULAR MELECIA TOCORNAL 63,44 16 4.912
335 9.648 ESCUELA PARTICULAR FRANCISCO DE MIRANDA 63,44 16 4.928
336 24.612 ESCUELA ESP. SANTA MARIA DE RENCA 63,39 10 4.938
337 26.533 ESCUELA ESPECIAL ARBOLIRIS 63,32 4 4.942
338 2.050 COLEGIO NUESTRA SENORA DE POMPEYA 63,29 29 4.971
339 16.554 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE CEL 63,29 9 4.980
340 25.824 LICEO SERGIO SILVA BASCUNAN 63,28 36 5.016
341 12.602 ESC. BASICA Y PARV. KRONOS SCHOOL 63,25 46 5.062
342 8.368 ESCUELA PARTICULAR SAN JOSE OBRERO 63,21 43 5.105
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343 7.942 COLEGIO PURISIMO CORAZON DE MARIA 63,19 48 5.153
344 15.826 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SAN EXPEDITO 63,19 3 5.156
345 16.652 CENTRO EDUCATIVO MACHU PICCHU 63,16 26 5.182
346 18.077 CENTRO DE EXPLORACIÓN CAPACITACIÓN LABORAL SAN RAFAEL 63,16 4 5.186
347 14.863 ESC.ESPEC DE LENGUAJE SAN GABRIEL 63,15 6 5.192
348 12.330 COLEGIO CRISTIANO EBEN-EZER ANEXO 63,09 13 5.205
349 22.255 COLEGIO ADOLFO KOLPING 63,02 16 5.221
350 10.386 ESCUELA ESPECIAL BELLA ESPERANZA 63,01 7 5.228
351 11.344 INST. EDUC. DE ADULTOS JAVIERA CARRERA 63,01 37 5.265
352 10.151 COLEGIO CRISTIAN AND CAREN SCHOOL 62,97 39 5.304
353 20.489 COLEGIO CIMA 62,89 13 5.317
354 13.568 ESC.ESP.DE TRAST.ESPEC.DE LENGUAJE AMANKAY 62,78 3 5.320
355 40.089 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE LOS ALMENDROS 62,76 6 5.326
356 31.036 ESC. PARV.Y ESP MUNDOPALABRA DE BUIN 62,75 14 5.340
357 10.052 LICEO POLITECNICO SAN FRANCISCO SOLANO 62,71 21 5.361
358 17.901 ESCUELA DE LEGUANJE EL FARO 62,7 7 5.368
359 13.528 COLEGIO ADULTOS SAN LUIS 62,69 12 5.380
360 25.316 ESCUELA BASICA N_ 1739 PUELMAPU 62,56 19 5.399
361 10.607 COLEGIO DOMINGO EYZAGUIRRE 62,46 63 5.462
362 16.757 COLEGIO JUAN IGNACIO MOLINA DE LICANTEN 62,46 20 5.482
363 20.325 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE KAILIN URUGUAY 62,46 6 5.488
364 40.122 ESC.ESP.DE LENG. MI PEQUEÑO RINCON 62,45 4 5.492
365 40.236 COLEGIO DE LENGUAJE PADRE PIO SAN FERNANDO 62,45 4 5.496
366 13.333 ESC. FAMILIAR AGRICOLA VALLE DEL ELQUI 62,29 15 5.511
367 18.189 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE AMULEN 62,28 5 5.516
368 15.726 COLEGIO SAN SEBASTIAN SCHOOL 62,18 44 5.560
369 9.825 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ESPECIAL G.MISTRAL 62,11 6 5.566
370 14.846 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL CEVAL LTDA. 62,1 10 5.576
371 2.083 ESC.PART. SAN MIGUEL ARCANGEL 62,06 24 5.600
372 26.472 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ANTU 62,06 4 5.604
373 16.568 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE SAN NICOLAS 62,02 6 5.610
374 1.758 ESCUELA DE PARVULOS CRISOLITO 61,94 8 5.618
375 13.626 COLEGIO SAN LUIS 61,93 28 5.646
376 3.530 COLEGIO PARTICULAR SAN JOSE 61,9 52 5.698
377 20.466 COLEGIO DE ADULTOS PABLO NERUDA DE TALCA 61,9 47 5.745
378 31.122 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE GOLDEN HOUSE 61,87 6 5.751
379 40.409 COLEGIO INTERCULTURAL LEONARDO DA VINCI 61,87 15 5.766
380 22.618 ESCUELA DIFERENCIAL CELIPRAS 61,85 8 5.774
381 14.878 ESCUELA DE PARVULOS EBENEZERITO 61,84 5 5.779
382 40.374 COLEGIO ESPECIAL ESTRELLA DE LUZ 61,79 3 5.782
383 25.652 ESCUELA ESPECIAL HOSPITAL FELIX BULNES 61,74 3 5.785
384 1.260 LICEO PARROQUIAL TERESITA DE LOS ANDES 61,72 48 5.833
385 20.096 COLEGIO BETANIA 61,68 19 5.852
386 22.546 GREEN COLLEGE 61,65 14 5.866
387 3.731 COLEGIO SAN VALENTIN 61,64 16 5.882
388 11.144 ESCUELA DIEGO DE ALMEYDA 61,63 72 5.954
389 31.005 COL. EDUC VICTOR MANUEL GIOVANETTI ASTUDILLO 61,62 14 5.968
390 22.599 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE MARIA PAZ 61,56 4 5.972
391 2.219 ESCUELA AGRICOLA CRISTO OBRERO 61,51 15 5.987
392 14.788 COLEGIO PAPA JUAN PABLO II 61,51 28 6.015
393 2.048 COLEGIO SAGRADA FAMILIA 61,49 36 6.051
394 17.854 COLEGIO VILLA NONGUEN 61,49 27 6.078
395 5.716 PADRE BARTOLOME DE LAS CASAS 61,46 26 6.104
396 25.188 ESCUELA BÁSICA Y ESPECIAL N°90 AMANECER 61,44 30 6.134
397 3.532 COLEGIO PARTICULAR PIAGET 61,42 20 6.154
398 9.939 ESCUELA BASICA NO 3 CAMPOS DE MAIPU 61,41 42 6.196
399 24.880 ESCUELA ESPECIAL GUENIPILLAN 61,36 11 6.207
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400 16.591 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE ARRAYAN 61,33 6 6.213
401 20.214 COLEGIO DE EDUC. DE ADULTOS ANDES 61,32 15 6.228
402 3.533 LICEO SAGRADOS CORAZONES 61,29 60 6.288
403 15.751 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE CHARLES DARWIN 61,22 5 6.293
404 25.236 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PALABRAS MAGICAS 61,21 3 6.296
405 5.678 ESCUELA PARTICULAR NTRA.SRA.DEL CARMEN 61,17 35 6.331
406 15.755 COLEGIO SAN NICOLAS 61,08 17 6.348
407 6.268 ESCUELA PARTICULAR HUEFEL COMUY 61,04 7 6.355
408 14.933 ESC. ESP. DE LENG. CUMBRES DE ACONCAGUA 61,03 3 6.358
409 16.993 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL DE ADULTOS AUROMAR 60,99 9 6.367
410 2.047 COLEGIO PARTICULAR SARA CRUCHAGA 60,94 37 6.404
411 20.374 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE LAWAL 60,9 2 6.406
412 9.665 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL SANTA ROSA DEL SUR 60,87 40 6.446
413 14.396 COLEGIO MANNEKEN PIS 60,8 16 6.462
414 22.339 COLEGIO GHANDI 60,78 22 6.484
415 20.604 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE GRANJERITOS 60,72 5 6.489
416 20.401 ESCUELA BASICA N° 2468, RONALDO MUÑOZ GIBBS 60,71 13 6.502
417 9.669 COLEGIO NUESTRO MUNDO 60,67 17 6.519
418 40.379 ESC.ESPEC.DE LENGUAJE PEQUEÑOS REYES 60,65 5 6.524
419 18.241 CENTRO DE EDUCACIÓN INTEGRAL DE ADULTOS NAHUELQUÍN 60,62 13 6.537
420 15.622 COLEGIO PARTICULAR LOMAS BLANCAS 60,61 20 6.557
421 16.992 ESC. ESP. DE LENG. TROMPITA DE COLORES 60,61 4 6.561
422 31.066 COLEGIO LOS ROBLES DE LOS LIBERTADORES 60,61 35 6.596
423 2.155 COLEGIO PARTICULAR WHIPPLE SCHOOL 60,5 29 6.625
424 13.479 ESCUELA ESPECIAL EL SENDERO 60,47 11 6.636
425 15.729 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE LA GRANJITA 60,46 8 6.644
426 25.995 CENTRO POLITEC. CARLOS CONDELL DE LA CISTERNA 60,45 30 6.674
427 14.695 ESCUELA DE PARVULOS PINIPON 60,4 6 6.680
428 22.260 COLEGIO SANTA ANA 60,39 17 6.697
429 16.615 ESC.DE LENGUAJE Y JARDIN INFANTIL ECOLOGICO 60,37 8 6.705
430 25.005 ESC. BAS.SAN AGUSTIN DE CERRILLOS 60,36 15 6.720
431 10.757 COLEGIO ALBERTO HURTADO CRUCHAGA 60,28 45 6.765
432 25.639 ESCUELA BASICA Y ESPECIAL N° 1905 JACARANDA 60,26 29 6.794
433 13.609 ESCUELA ESP. DE LENGUAJE CORDILLERA 60,24 10 6.804
434 5.655 LICEO PARTICULAR COMERCIAL TEMUCO 60,2 33 6.837
435 11.339 ESCUELA SAN ANTONIO 60,2 33 6.870
436 1.503 ESCUELA INDUSTRIAL SUPERIOR DE VALPARAISO 60,19 47 6.917
437 19.960 COLEGIO ANTUMALEN 60,15 10 6.927
438 9.069 LICEO POLIVALENTE MERCEDES MARIN DEL SOLAR 60,11 59 6.986
439 3.292 ESCUELA PARTICULAR GABRIELA MISTRAL 60,1 21 7.007
440 1.316 COLEGIO MARIE POUSSEPIN 60,06 32 7.039
441 26.527 ESCUELA ESPECIAL SAGRADA FAMILIA 60,06 12 7.051
442 12.696 LICEO TECNICO PROF. DE ADULTOS PUKARA 60 14 7.065
443 12.730 LICEO TEC. PROF. DE ADULTOS CORESOL 60 15 7.080
444 13.592 LICEO TECNICO PROF. ADULTOS CORESOL DE LA SER 60 16 7.096
445 14.389 COLEGIO JUAN LUIS VIVES 60 40 7.136
446 14.609 COLEGIO CARDENAL OVIEDO 60 11 7.147
447 14.946 LICEO TEC. PROFESIONAL DE ADULTOS DE LIMACHE 60 5 7.152
448 15.777 COLEGIO JUAN LUIS VIVES 60 16 7.168
449 16.935 LICEO TECNICO PROFESIONAL DE ADULTOS DE ANTOFAGASTA 60 12 7.180
450 22.633 LICEO TEC. PROF. DE ADULTOS CORESOL DE VALDIV 60 11 7.191
451 22.638 LICEO TECNICO PROFESIONAL DE ADULTOS CORESOL DE PUERTO MONTT 60 10 7.201
452 31.104 LICEO TÉCNICO PROFESIONAL DE ADULTOS BIOBÍO 60 13 7.214
453 10.156 ESCUELA JARDIN LO PRADO 59,92 23 7.237
454 14.493 ESC. ESPECIAL SAN JUAN DE DIOS 59,84 10 7.247
455 2.990 ESCUELA PARTICULAR AMOR DE DIOS 59,75 46 7.293
456 25.447 COLEGIO VALLE DE MALLARAUCO 59,73 23 7.316
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457 9.642 ESCUELA PARTICULAR TTE.DAGOBERTO GODOY 59,71 50 7.366
458 24.232 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PRE-BASICA CLUB DE LEONES 59,63 10 7.376
459 22.707 COLEGIO GILGAL 59,62 37 7.413
460 12.588 COLEGIO REINA DEL DESIERTO 59,59 20 7.433
461 2.443 LICEO INDUSTRIAL DE SAN FERNANDO 59,57 54 7.487
462 17.732 COLEGIO UMBRALES DEL ALBA 59,55 21 7.508
463 15.778 CENTRO EDUC. ACUARELA TE ACOGE 59,52 3 7.511
464 25.965 ESCUELA ESP. LAS BARRANCAS 59,46 6 7.517
465 25.742 ESCUELA ESP. PART. S.M. CRECER 59,41 5 7.522
466 15.746 MONTE CASTELLO 59,37 23 7.545
467 17.884 ESCUELA ESP.TRAST.LENGUAJE Y J.INFANTIL TITIRIMUNDI 59,28 7 7.552
468 22.623 COLEGIO AYELEN 59,27 22 7.574
469 26.077 COLEGIO DE ADULTOS SEMBRADOR SAN BENITO 59,25 11 7.585
470 11.608 LICEO TECNICO PROFESIONAL JUAN PABLO II 59,21 109 7.694
471 17.778 COLEGIO SAN JUAN DE DIOS 59,19 50 7.744
472 4.700 LICEO INDUSTRIAL DE LA CONSTRUCCIÓN HERNÁN VALENZUELA 59,18 41 7.785
473 24.689 CTRO.EDUC.CATOLICO DIDASCALIO STA. MARIA 59,1 36 7.821
474 5.725 ESCUELA PARTICULAR SAN BERNARDO 59,08 38 7.859
475 13.584 ESCUELA PARA ADULTOS AMIGOS DEL PADRE HURTADO 59,07 13 7.872
476 1.300 ESCUELA AGRICOLA DE SAN FELIPE 59,05 33 7.905
477 3.296 ESC.AGRIC.PART.SALESIANA DON BOSCO 59,05 74 7.979
478 22.187 LICEO MANUEL BAQUEDANO 59,03 21 8.000
479 14.373 COLEGIO JOSE LUIS NORRIS 58,94 26 8.026
480 1.594 COLEGIO SAN DAMIAN DE MOLOKAI 58,9 34 8.060
481 13.518 COLEGIO ARAUCO 58,89 17 8.077
482 10.361 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ZOLTAN DIENES 58,81 16 8.093
483 10.338 ESCUELA BASICA SANTO DOMINGO 58,73 33 8.126
484 26.407 ESCUELA ESP SANTA INES DE LA PAZ 58,69 7 8.133
485 2.102 LICEO TECNICO A-4 58,68 30 8.163
486 26.000 ESCUELA ESP. SOL DE LA REINA 58,67 8 8.171
487 9.963 COLEGIO PARTICULAR ESPECIAL JUAN XXIII 58,64 25 8.196
488 16.713 COLEGIO SAN PABLO 58,63 15 8.211
489 9.539 ESC. PART. SANTA CATALINA DE SAN MIGUEL 58,62 12 8.223
490 1.597 ESCUELA PARTICULAR SAN LUIS 58,58 28 8.251
491 19.926 ESCUELA ESPECIAL RETARDO MENTAL 58,57 4 8.255
492 22.263 COLEGIO SAN MARCOS 58,57 11 8.266
493 2.999 COLEGIO CAMILO HENRIQUEZ 58,53 22 8.288
494 14.803 ESC. ESP. DE LENGUAJE Y PARVULOS SONRISAS 58,53 6 8.294
495 40.382 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ARTELIN 58,53 3 8.297
496 18.213 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ADONAY 58,49 7 8.304
497 25.589 COLEGIO JESUS SERVIDOR 58,47 64 8.368
498 14.686 ESCUELA DE PARVULOS LOS PUMITAS 58,45 7 8.375
499 11.795 COLEGIO SAN CARLOS DE LA FLORIDA 58,44 16 8.391
500 9.945 COLEGIO ELLEN COLLEGE 58,42 25 8.416
501 14.825 NUEVO COLEGIO PART. DE CARTAGENA 58,41 31 8.447
502 16.575 CENTRO DE LENGUAJE CEDEL 58,4 4 8.451
503 15.739 COLEGIO CHIMBARONGO 58,34 45 8.496
504 16.543 ESCUELA PARVULOS ALDEA DE LOS NINOS 58,33 1 8.497
505 16.561 CENTRO LENGUAJE EL CANELO 58,27 4 8.501
506 31.375 CENTRO DE ESTUDIOS FRANCISCO BILBAO DE CURACA 58,25 11 8.512
507 13.383 COLEGIO CAMBRIDGE SCHOOL 58,21 33 8.545
508 20.457 ESCUELA ESPECIAL N° 2479 MARGARITA 58,2 5 8.550
509 16.711 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE Y JARDIN INFANTIL PEQUEÑO 58,19 5 8.555
510 16.880 ESCUELA ESPECIAL N°  203 ALTO BUIN II 58,17 10 8.565
511 12.719 LICEO PABLO NERUDA 58,15 39 8.604
512 40.353 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SAN ENRIQUE 58,13 7 8.611
513 25.191 ESC. ESPECIAL HERNAN LARRAIN PERO 58,08 2 8.613
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514 9.810 LICEO POLITECNICO PART.SAGRADO CORAZON 58,07 50 8.663
515 1.765 ESCUELA ILUSION 58,06 15 8.678
516 5.315 COLEGIO PARTIC. WOLFGANG AMADEUS MOZART 58,06 74 8.752
517 25.757 ESC. ESP. PART. TRIGAL DE HUECHURABA 58,05 10 8.762
518 17.920 COLEGIO HISPANO AMERICANO RIO VIEJO 58,04 65 8.827
519 13.610 COLEGIO INTERCULTURAL 58,03 28 8.855
520 16.507 JUAN SALVADOR COLLEGE 57,98 26 8.881
521 14.417 COLEGIO PAIDOS 57,95 15 8.896
522 2.997 COLEGIO DARIO SALAS 57,94 46 8.942
523 24.885 COLEGIO KING SCHOOL CORDILLERA 57,94 76 9.018
524 31.506 ESCUELA BASICA  PETRA  COLLEGE 57,93 19 9.037
525 15.765 CHARLES DARWIN 57,92 4 9.041
526 3.432 COLEGIO PARTICULAR PROVIDENCIA 57,89 72 9.113
527 40.273 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE TIERRA DE ANGELE 57,87 6 9.119
528 4.760 COLEGIO BERNARDO O´HIGGINS 57,86 28 9.147
529 14.511 COLEGIO SANTA BARBARA DE LA REINA 57,86 32 9.179
530 40.367 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ARREBOL 57,84 3 9.182
531 11.886 ESCUELA BASICA EL CARMELO 57,83 26 9.208
532 25.114 ESC. BASICA PART.IBEROAMERICANO 57,82 66 9.274
533 18.044 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE Y JARDÍN INFANTIL TITIRIMUNDI 57,81 5 9.279
534 13.141 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE TRASTORNOS DE LA COMUNICACIÓN APIR 57,77 12 9.291
535 26.382 ESCUELA ESPECIAL SANTA BLANCA 57,72 7 9.298
536 24.601 PARVULARIO COLEGIO LONDON 57,65 4 9.302
537 31.162 C.E.I.A. PROFESOR HECTOR DUARTE 57,6 10 9.312
538 25.976 ESC. BASICA Nº 136 SAN SEBASTIAN DE PAINE 57,55 22 9.334
539 20.443 INSTITUTO DE EDUCACIÓN DE ADULTOS ACONCAGUA 57,54 18 9.352
540 1.395 COLEGIO SAN PEDRO NOLASCO DE QUILLOTA 57,52 52 9.404
541 14.525 CTRO.EDUC.Y CAPAC.AD.FCO.BILBAO 57,5 17 9.421
542 22.472 JARDIN INFANTIL `MANZANITA` 57,44 3 9.424
543 11.809 ESC.PAR.MAURICE AND NATALY SCHOOL 57,38 10 9.434
544 15.515 COLEGIO PARTICULAR SUBV. CHILDREN SCHOOL 57,38 18 9.452
545 25.867 ESCUELA PART. AMANECER DE LA GRANJA 57,37 7 9.459
546 25.936 COLEGIO NUEVO HORIZONTE DE PUENTE ALTO 57,36 39 9.498
547 26.323 THE ALMOND SCHOOL III 57,32 4 9.502
548 25.624 ESC. BAS. Y ESP. NUEVA INTEGRAL ALTAZOR 57,31 21 9.523
549 14.872 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE ANTU AINIL 57,21 5 9.528
550 31.306 COLEGIO FINÉS RELMU 57,2 10 9.538
551 20.290 COLEGIO THE FOREST SCHOOL 57,17 34 9.572
552 22.276 LICEO DE ADULTOS CRECER OSORNO 57,16 17 9.589
553 1.842 COLEGIO SAN ANDRES 57,14 31 9.620
554 12.310 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SAN ROQUE 57,14 5 9.625
555 40.430 JARDIN INFANTIL ALEXANDER FLEMING 57,09 3 9.628
556 13.514 COLEGIO MARIA DE ANDACOLLO 57,02 23 9.651
557 17.745 COLEGIO STERNENKINDER NIÑOS DE LAS ESTRELLAS 57,01 13 9.664
558 22.271 COLEGIO LUIS PASTEUR 57 58 9.722
559 26.012 COLEGIO MODERNO PAINE 56,98 36 9.758
560 31.435 ESCUELA ESPECIAL NUESTRA SEÑORA DEL MAIPO 56,97 4 9.762
561 14.336 LICEO TECN. PROF. OBISPO RAFAEL LIRA INFANTE 56,95 15 9.777
562 16.795 ESCUELA  BASICA N°231 LA VILLETTE 1 56,94 13 9.790
563 20.097 ESCUELA ESPECIAL ALFONSO RECART 56,93 2 9.792
564 7.391 COLEGIO BETEL 56,92 20 9.812
565 13.480 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PALABRITAS 56,92 6 9.818
566 1.119 COLEGIO PARTICULAR SANTA MARIA 56,9 43 9.861
567 31.003 ESC. ESP. TRANS. DE LENG SAN MIGUEL 56,9 7 9.868
568 15.646 INSTITUTO SANTA TERESA DE LOS ANDES 56,86 131 9.999
569 8.812 LICEO INDUSTRIAL DE LA CONSTRUCCION VICTOR BEZANILLA SALINAS 56,84 36 10.035
570 26.213 COLEGIO O`HIGGINS 56,78 18 10.053
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571 24.657 COLEGIO CRISTIANO BETHEL II 56,76 24 10.077
572 16.687 CENTRO PEDAGOGICO PREESCOLAR VALLE DEL MAULE 56,75 5 10.082
573 25.576 ESCUELA BASICA PART. SAN JORGE DE PUDAHUEL 56,75 37 10.119
574 31.334 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE HABLANDO SIN PARAR 56,72 6 10.125
575 6.071 ESCUELA PARTICULAR NTRA.SRA.DE FATIMA 56,71 36 10.161
576 4.658 ESCUELA PARTICULAR MANQUIMAVIDA 56,67 37 10.198
577 22.629 COLEGIO LOS CONQUISTADORES 56,65 46 10.244
578 26.543 ESCUELA ESPECIAL MUNDO INFANTIL RUTA SUR 56,64 12 10.256
579 6.124 ESCUELA PARTICULAR PEDRO AGUIRRE CERDA 56,61 21 10.277
580 12.062 LICEO MAURICIO HOCHSCHILD 56,59 64 10.341
581 24.722 ESC. BASICA PART.PADRE ALBERTO HURTADO 56,55 22 10.363
582 25.121 COLEGIO SAN ANTONIO DE COLINA 56,53 59 10.422
583 16.821 ESCUELA ESPECIAL APRENDAMOS JUNTOS 56,47 5 10.427
584 25.954 ESC. BAS. Y ESP. NTRA. SRA. DE LAS NIEVES 56,41 25 10.452
585 14.418 COLEGIO PANAL ANEXO 56,39 33 10.485
586 14.931 ESCUELA ESP.DE LENGUAJE VOCES DEL VALLE 56,39 8 10.493
587 1.759 COLEGIO SAN LUIS DE MIRAFLORES 56,36 15 10.508
588 40.037 ESC. ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ALIWEN 56,35 5 10.513
589 1.607 COLEGIO TERESITA DE LISIEUX 56,29 31 10.544
590 1.932 COLEGIO PANAL II 56,25 9 10.553
591 22.700 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE FANTASIA 56,25 5 10.558
592 1.601 ESC SAGRADA FAMILIA DE NAZARET 56,18 39 10.597
593 8.845 COLEGIO SAN JUAN DE KRONSTADT 56,17 16 10.613
594 14.874 CENTRO DE ESTUDIOS FRANCISCO BILBAO 56,17 11 10.624
595 11.931 CENTRO EDUC.PART.ORDEN DE SAN JORGE 56,16 25 10.649
596 31.364 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE SANTA TERESA 56,16 8 10.657
597 22.565 COLEGIO EL PILAR 56,13 42 10.699
598 24.599 COLEGIO LONDON ANEXO 56,13 39 10.738
599 10.447 ESCUELA PARTICULAR LA MERCED 56,07 31 10.769
600 24.828 LICEO POLITEC.PARTIC.EL SENOR DE RENCA 56,02 28 10.797
601 25.697 ESCUELA BAS. PART. O`HIGGINS 55,97 18 10.815
602 26.019 ESCUELA BASICA Y ESPECIAL N° 2078 GENESIS 2005 55,93 27 10.842
603 12.655 COLEGIO SAN PEDRO 55,92 37 10.879
604 14.323 COLEGIO JOSEFINA MAGASICH ARZE 55,91 25 10.904
605 20.407 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE Y PRE BASICA ALIWEN 55,86 4 10.908
606 25.547 ESCUELA PARTICULAR NUEVA ESMERALDA 55,82 7 10.915
607 14.870 COLEGIO ENTRE VALLES 55,81 26 10.941
608 26.244 ESCUELA BAS. SAN ESTEBAN DE MELIPILLA 55,8 17 10.958
609 25.959 ESC. ESPECIAL HOSPITAL SAN JUAN DE DIOS 55,78 3 10.961
610 16.864 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE PEQUEÑOS AMIGOS 55,77 9 10.970
611 22.283 COLEGIO SAN MIGUEL 55,75 17 10.987
612 25.933 ESCUELA BASICA ALBORADA SCHOOL 55,74 19 11.006
613 9.142 ESCUELA BASICA PARTICULAR LOS HUSARES 55,73 12 11.018
614 13.627 COLEGIO SAN SEBASTIÁN 55,72 26 11.044
615 3.290 LICEO MARIA AUXILIADORA 55,7 66 11.110
616 16.623 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE RAIGUEN 55,66 1 11.111
617 25.288 ESC. BAS. Y ESP. CENTRO INTEGRAL ALTAIR DE BA 55,65 23 11.134
618 13.344 COLEGIO AMERICANO 55,63 49 11.183
619 20.494 CENTRO DE EDUCACION INTEGRAL DE ADULTOS `RENACER` 55,61 11 11.194
620 16.656 LICEO VICTORIA 55,55 15 11.209
621 15.593 COLEGIO AMERICANO 55,53 37 11.246
622 1.756 COLEGIO CLAUDIO MATTE 55,46 46 11.292
623 12.037 LICEO POLIVALENTE HERMANAS MAESTRAS DE LA SANTA CRUZ 55,46 55 11.347
624 13.486 COLEGIO SAN FRANCISCO JAVIER 55,44 65 11.412
625 14.482 COLEGIO NUEVO HORIZONTE 55,44 18 11.430
626 9.324 ESCUELA PARTICULAR MSR.DIEGO ROSALES 55,43 26 11.456
627 2.994 ESCUELA ESPECIAL EVANGEL.PRESBITERIANA 55,4 20 11.476
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628 9.200 COLEGIO PARTICULAR JORGE PRIETO LETELIER 55,4 41 11.517
629 20.046 ESCUELA PART. MISS CLARA BRINCEFIELD 55,4 33 11.550
630 25.473 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PART. GUENIPILLAN - MAIPU 55,4 3 11.553
631 6.644 LICEO SAN FCO DE ASIS DE NVA IMPERIAL 55,38 53 11.606
632 9.809 ESCUELA PARTICULAR SAINT PHILLIP OF NERY 55,38 8 11.614
633 25.395 COLEGIO BETTERLAND SCHOOL 55,35 53 11.667
634 25.887 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PART. ARCO IRIS 55,3 4 11.671
635 12.014 ESCUELA DE PARVULOS Y ESC.ESP.LENG.DIVINO MAESTRO 55,28 11 11.682
636 16.556 COLEGIO CORDILLERA 55,25 19 11.701
637 4.638 UNIDAD DE INTEGRACIÓN DEL LIMITADO VISUAL 55,17 10 11.711
638 11.707 COLEGIO PARTICULAR NIÑO JESÚS 55,12 28 11.739
639 22.361 COLEGIO PARTICULAR ANTARES DE ALERCE 55,12 20 11.759
640 14.499 ESCUELA DE PARVULOS SOL Y LUNA 55,11 4 11.763
641 17.829 CENTRO DE ESTUDIO LA ARAUCANA 55,1 13 11.776
642 1.397 ESCUELA PARTICULAR INDUSTRIAL E. BERTELSEN TEMPLE 55,09 82 11.858
643 24.446 COMPLEJO EDUCACIONAL ERNESTO MULLER LOPEZ 55,09 29 11.887
644 24.733 COLEGIO SAN ANDRES DE COLINA 55,07 69 11.956
645 10.364 ESCUELA BÁSICA Nº 953 JOSE ARTIGA 55,05 30 11.986
646 1.255 INSTITUTO AGRICOLA PASCUAL BABURIZZA 55,04 28 12.014
647 8.109 LICEO COMERCIAL EL PILAR 55,04 46 12.060
648 18.199 COLEGIO QUILLÓN 55,02 37 12.097
649 31.099 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE RUCALAF 54,99 8 12.105
650 10.541 LICEO COMERCIAL DE SAN BERNARDO 54,97 41 12.146
651 10.632 CENTRO EDUC. DENVER COLORADO SCHOOL 54,94 36 12.182
652 7.231 ESCUELA PARTICULAR ALEMANA 54,9 25 12.207
653 15.745 COLEGIO VALLE DE COLCHAGUA 54,9 48 12.255
654 10.482 COLEGIO ARTURO PRAT 54,88 30 12.285
655 18.054 CENTRO DE NIVELACIÓN Y DE CAPACITACIÓN PARA ADULTOS MADRE MARIA M Y S 54,84 16 12.301
656 26.048 COLEGIO DE ADULTOS ALFRED NOBEL EL BOSQUE 54,74 12 12.313
657 25.028 CENTRO EDUC. DIEGO DE ALMAGRO 54,67 42 12.355
658 3.302 COLEGIO LA PROVIDENCIA 54,65 52 12.407
659 13.187 ESC. ESP. DE LENGUAJE RAYITO DE SOL II 54,62 4 12.411
660 25.952 ESCUELA DE PARV. BERNARD COLLEGE DE SAN BERNA 54,62 8 12.419
661 1.405 COLEGIO INGLES DE QUILLOTA 54,59 60 12.479
662 11.928 ESCUELA ANTILLANCA 54,59 14 12.493
663 26.373 ESCUELA DE PARVULOS Y ESPECIAL SANTA TERESA 54,52 8 12.501
664 26.148 ESC. ESP. CENTRO DE RECURSOS SUYAY 54,51 6 12.507
665 11.789 ESCUELA BASICA PART.BROTHERS SCHOOL 54,5 36 12.543
666 5.662 LICEO ESPANA DE TEMUCO 54,43 16 12.559
667 13.513 COLEGIO DALMACIA 54,43 35 12.594
668 9.473 ESCUELA BAS.PART.N 23 COLEGIO SANTA ANA 54,42 15 12.609
669 14.348 COLEGIO ESPIRITU SANTO 54,42 58 12.667
670 40.341 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE SEMILLITAS 54,41 5 12.672
671 24.742 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PARTICULAR CRECER 54,36 4 12.676
672 4.262 COLEGIO PARTICULAR MARTA BRUNET 54,35 53 12.729
673 25.883 ESC. ESP. PART. SAN MATEO DEL BOSQUE 54,32 5 12.734
674 16.980 ESCUELA  BASICA  N° 206, `PULMAHUE` 54,31 13 12.747
675 25.562 ESC BASICA PART SAN JOSE DE LA FAMILIA 54,29 52 12.799
676 40.372 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENJUAJE BAMBOO 54,28 4 12.803
677 434 ESCUELA SAN VICENTE DE PAUL 54,22 39 12.842
678 22.334 ESCUELA PARTICULAR EL ARRAYAN 54,22 18 12.860
679 22.573 ESCUELA ESPECIAL TALLER LABORAL RIE 54,22 11 12.871
680 14.232 COLEGIO BORDEMAR 54,21 78 12.949
681 20.063 CENTRO DE EDUC.I.ADUL.MIGUEL DE CERVANTES 54,12 10 12.959
682 13.138 COLEGIO FLORA NORMILLA 54,1 19 12.978
683 13.198 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE MI ESTACION 54,06 5 12.983
684 9.506 ESC.BAS.PROFESORA AIDA RAMOS DIAZ 53,94 27 13.010
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685 25.300 ESC.BAS.NUEVOS CASTANOS DE MAIPU 53,94 11 13.021
686 14.785 CENTRO CAID LTDA. CABILDO 53,92 3 13.024
687 40.256 COLEGIO TECNICO NACIONES UNIDAS 53,89 63 13.087
688 10.397 LICEO INDUSTRIAL DE RECOLETA 53,83 27 13.114
689 2.531 COLEGIO PARTICULAR EL PRINCIPITO 53,82 42 13.156
690 12.311 CTRO ESTUDIOS CAPACITACION PARA SORDOS 53,79 15 13.171
691 16.530 ESC.ESPECIAL TRASTORNOS DE LA COMUNIC. MIS SO 53,78 8 13.179
692 15.738 ESCUELA TRAST. DE LA COMUNIC. NUESTRA SRA. DEL PILAR 53,74 6 13.185
693 24.623 ESCUELA JORGE ALESSANDRI RODRIGUEZ ANEXO 53,74 87 13.272
694 9.829 COLEGIO MIGUEL DE CERVANTES 53,7 30 13.302
695 31.192 COLEGIO ADULTOS MANQUEHUE 53,69 42 13.344
696 25.988 COLEGIO JUAN LUIS UNDURRAGA ANINAT 53,67 113 13.457
697 22.610 ESCUELA PARTICULAR NIDO DE CISNES 53,66 16 13.473
698 5.664 LICEO AUGUSTO WINTER 53,62 21 13.494
699 13.534 ESC.ESP.DE TRAST.ESPECIFICOS DEL LENGUAJE AYE 53,56 3 13.497
700 22.320 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE KAUKALEM 53,56 9 13.506
701 31.002 LICEO MATER POPULI DEI 53,55 11 13.517
702 24.231 COLEGIO DIEGO PORTALES 53,48 46 13.563
703 25.926 COLEGIO POLIV. JERUSALEN DE LAMPA 53,48 59 13.622
704 20.343 ESCUELA   ESPECIAL  N°  211 `KIMKUMTUN` 53,47 4 13.626
705 25.542 COLEGIO SANTA BARBARA H.S. 53,47 66 13.692
706 9.581 LICEO TECNICO A-100 DE SAN MIGUEL 53,42 43 13.735
707 14.928 ESCUELA ESP.DE LENGUAJE TIERRA MADRE 53,41 6 13.741
708 1.596 COLEGIO SAN IGNACIO DE LOYOLA 53,4 41 13.782
709 9.503 ESCUELA PARTICULAR PIO DOCE 53,36 22 13.804
710 25.914 ESCUELA DE PARV. PART. SAN JORGE DE COLINA 53,36 17 13.821
711 15.795 JARDIN INFANTIL PEQUITAS 53,35 5 13.826
712 25.465 ESC. BAS. PART.  JERUSALEN 53,24 16 13.842
713 14.848 ESCUELA PART. ANNY SCHOOL 53,22 19 13.861
714 10.142 ESCUELA BASICA PARTICULAR N°811 DRA.VICTORIA GARCIA 53,07 12 13.873
715 18.028 COLEGIO CIUDAD EDUCATIVA 53,07 64 13.937
716 4.781 ESCUELA BASICA ELIEZER 53,04 25 13.962
717 22.743 GARDEN COLLEGE 53,02 20 13.982
718 430 LICEO POLITECNICO BELEN 52,98 61 14.043
719 14.608 COLEGIO JUANITA FERNANDEZ 52,89 91 14.134
720 25.613 COLEGIO PEDRO APOSTOL 52,88 50 14.184
721 24.330 FUNDACIÓN PARA EL DESARROLLO 52,87 35 14.219
722 40.407 CENTRO DE ESTUDIOS BORDEMAR 52,86 41 14.260
723 1.917 ESCUELA PARTICULAR EXEQUIEL PUELMA SILVA 52,83 19 14.279
724 20.424 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE Y ESCUELA BASICA MY COLLEGE 52,83 36 14.315
725 19.952 COLEGIO ANGOL 52,82 56 14.371
726 26.099 ESCUELA DE PARV. MANZANITA 52,82 2 14.373
727 31.218 ESCUELA CULTURAL DE LENGUAJE ALBORADA 52,79 4 14.377
728 10.162 LICEO TENIENTE DAGOBERTO GODOY NO.3 52,78 58 14.435
729 25.216 ESC. ESPECIAL SAN ANTONIO DE PUENTE ALTO 52,78 22 14.457
730 31.253 COLEGIO ALTO DEL MAIPO 52,76 33 14.490
731 13.155 JARDIN INFANTIL MI RAYITO DE SOL 52,75 5 14.495
732 14.490 COLEGIO MANANTIAL 52,72 46 14.541
733 4.672 LICEO TÉCNICO PROFESIONAL JORGE SÁNCHEZ UGARTE 52,69 58 14.599
734 25.212 INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE REHABILITACION PAC 52,68 9 14.608
735 12.774 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE PEQUEÑAS CUMBRES 52,62 10 14.618
736 26.456 ESCUELA ESPECIAL SANTA AMELIA 52,61 2 14.620
737 16.479 ESCUELA TALLER LABORAL UNPADE 52,58 7 14.627
738 9.811 ESCUELA PART. REPUBLICA ALEMANIA FEDERAL 52,56 68 14.695
739 4.269 COLEGIO HISPANOAMERICANO 52,48 38 14.733
740 9.804 ESCUELA PABLO DE TARSO 52,48 17 14.750
741 40.115 CENTRO EDUCACIONAL PAULO FREIRE 52,46 7 14.757
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742 335 COLEGIO EVANGELICO JOSE LANCASTER 52,42 22 14.779
743 25.747 ESC. DE PARV. Y ESP. CARACOLA 52,39 9 14.788
744 26.426 COLEGIO ESPECIAL HOSPITALARIO CON TODO EL COR 52,36 10 14.798
745 20.246 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ALEMANIA 52,35 9 14.807
746 15.653 CENTTRO TRAST.LENGUAJE NUESTRA ESPERAN 52,31 4 14.811
747 26.519 LICEO VESPERTINO DE ADULTOS FUTURO 52,24 8 14.819
748 10.345 ESCUELA PARTICULAR FRANCISCO BILBAO 52,23 32 14.851
749 15.713 COLEGIO DE LENGUAJE SAN AGUSTIN DE PICHILEMU 52,23 6 14.857
750 22.578 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE ABRACADABRA 52,22 7 14.864
751 25.828 ESC. ESPECIAL PART. JAN VAN DIJK 52,2 6 14.870
752 25.935 ESCUELA ESPECIAL LA ISLA 52,2 11 14.881
753 15.840 LICEO TECNICO PART.SUBV.CIPRESES 52,19 17 14.898
754 15.742 ESCUELA DE ESTIMUL. DE LENGUAJE CHARLES DARWIN 52,17 3 14.901
755 16.541 CENTRO EDUCATIVO PEUMAYEN 52,15 39 14.940
756 25.932 COLEGIO DE ADULTOS LONDON DE LA FLORIDA 52,13 9 14.949
757 15.588 ROSARIO COLLEGE 52,09 17 14.966
758 26.143 COLEGIO DE AD. ANTONIO ACEVEDO 52,09 17 14.983
759 9.579 LICEO INDUSTRIAL DE SAN MIGUEL AGUSTIN ED 52,05 44 15.027
760 40.255 ESCUELA ESPEC.DE LENGUAJE CASABLANCA 52,03 6 15.033
761 20.140 ESCUELA PART. APRENDIENDO A VIVIR 52,01 20 15.053
762 16.808 ESCUELA  ESPECIAL N°232 EL ARCA 51,99 3 15.056
763 16.862 ESCUELA DE LENGUAJE AGUA SOL 51,99 3 15.059
764 24.843 COLEGIO POLIV. SAN LUIS BELTRAN 51,98 84 15.143
765 10.036 ESCUELA PARTICULAR PDTE. ABRAHAM LINCOLN 51,96 25 15.168
766 3.433 COLEGIO CONCEPCION DE PARRAL 51,95 35 15.203
767 14.887 ESCUELA ESPECIAL SOL Y LUNA 51,89 3 15.206
768 11.926 ESCUELA BASICA PARTICULAR ROQUER 51,86 18 15.224
769 14.487 COLEGIO MAESE DA VINCI 51,83 41 15.265
770 31.163 COLEGIO DE ADULTOS SAN ANDRES DE COLINA 51,8 11 15.276
771 26.094 COLEGIO LAS AMERICAS DE PAINE 51,76 48 15.324
772 25.534 ESC. ESP. PARTICULAR MANANTIAL 51,75 6 15.330
773 25.448 CENTRO EDUC. NINO DIOS DE MALLOCO 51,74 78 15.408
774 25.187 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PARTICULAR N_ 1666 SANDELI 51,73 5 15.413
775 22.564 LICEO TECNICO ADOLFO MATTHEI 51,72 40 15.453
776 25.368 COLEGIO PART. CARDENAL CARLOS OVIEDO CAVADA 51,7 119 15.572
777 25.079 ESCUELA ESPECIAL PART.JESUS NAZARENO 51,66 15 15.587
778 10.396 LICEO POLIVALENTE RAFAEL DONOSO CARRASCO 51,65 28 15.615
779 10.063 ESCUELA PARTICULAR CARMEN CHACON 51,62 7 15.622
780 10.744 ESCUELA BAS. COLEGIO EMELINA URRUTIA 51,62 29 15.651
781 22.200 INSTITUTO DEL PACIFICO 51,62 53 15.704
782 52 LICEO DOMINGO SANTA MARIA 51,58 161 15.865
783 22.319 COLEGIO PRINCIPE DE ASTURIAS 51,55 17 15.882
784 31.459 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE CUMBRES DE LLAY LLAY 51,54 3 15.885
785 16.686 ESCUELA ESPECIAL DE LENGUAJE REY LEON 51,51 3 15.888
786 40.401 ESC ESP DE LENGUAJE EL DESPERTAR 51,49 2 15.890


